
Administrative Units – Updated Summer 2024 
OFFICE OF UNIVERSITY RELATIONS 

President Dr. Peggy Shannon 

Room D411 

pshannon@nscad.ca 

president@nscad.ca 

Chief of Staff Bruce DeBaie 

Room D400 

bdebaie@nscad.ca 

Administrative Assistant Melissa Ball 

Room D400 

mball@nscad.ca 

Executive Assistant, Governance Katherine Stanley 
kstanley@nscad.ca  

Director, Strategic Communications Andy Murdoch 

Room D400 

amurdoch@nscad.ca 

Communications Coordinator Sarah Poko 

Room D400 

spoko@nscad.ca  

Director, Advancement Kara Holm 

Room D400 

kholm@nscad.ca 

Events Producer Nicholas Fassbender 

Room D400 

nfassbender@nscad.ca  

OFFICE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS AND RESEARCH 

Interim Vice President (Academic and Research) 

and Provost 

Jana Macalik 

Room D300 

902-494-8123 

jmacalik@nscad.ca  

Academic Dean Dr. Jacqueline Warwick 

Room D300 

902-444-7221 

jwarwick@nscad.ca  

Coordinator Eric MacDonald 

Room D300 

902-494-8220 

emacdonald@nscad.ca  

Dean’s Assistant Sam Bourgoin 

Room D300 

902-494-8306 
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sbourgoin@nscad.ca  

Academic Affairs Officer/FOIPOP Coordinator Anne Masterson 

Room D300 

902-494-8125 

amasterson@nscad.ca  

Director of Teaching and Learning Noelle Peach 

npeach@nscad.ca  

Senate Secretary Lauren Tulloch 

ltulloch@nscad.ca  

senate@nscad.ca  

Creative Entrepreneurship Lab Coordinator Kemi Adeyemi-Wilson 
kadeyemiwilson@nscad.ca  

Sow to Sew Project Coordinator Valerie Frappier 
vfrappier@nscad.ca  
 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

Director of Human Resources Jennifer Lewis 

jlewis@nscad.ca  

humanresources@nscad.ca  

Advisor, Human Resources Daniel Chisholm 

Room D422 

902-444-7200 

dchisholm@nscad.ca  

humanresources@nscad.ca  

Manager, Payroll Maria Stein 

902-494-8116 

mstein@nscad.ca 

payroll@nscad.ca   

 

FINANCE 

Chief Financial Officer Leanne Dowe 

Room D421 

902-444-9600 

ldowe@nscad.ca  

Controller Vacha Shah 

902-444-7203 

vshah@nscad.ca  

Finance Coordinator Michelle Burgess 

902-494-8119 

mburgess@nscad.ca  

Financial Services Officer (Accounts Payable) Heather Fenerty 

902-494-8118  

hfenerty@nscad.ca  

accountspayable@nscad.ca  
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STUDENT EXPERIENCE AND REGISTRAR 

Dean of Students Shawn Tracey 

Room D225 

stracey@nscad.ca  

Coordinator, Opportunity and Belonging Haoming Nao 
hnao@nscad.ca  

Accessibility Learning Strategist Jess Johnson 

Room D311 

jjohnson@nscad.ca  

Counsellor 

 

Andréa Lussing  

Room D310  

alussing@nscad.ca  

Student Engagement Specialist Courtney Connor 

Room D310 

cconnor@nscad.ca   

Manager, Registrarial Services Crystal Bona 

Room D200 

904-494-8194  

cbona@nscad.ca    

Coordinator, Registrarial Services Jenny Hsueh 

Room D200 

jennyhsueh@nscad.ca   

Manager, Admissions and Enrollment Rose Zack 

rzack@nscad.ca  

Academic and Financial Aid Advisors  Norbert Caparica 

Room D200 

ncaparica@nscad.ca       

 

Finn Snodden 

Room D200 

fsnodden@nscad.ca  

 

LIBRARY SERVICES AND SERVICE CENTER 

Director, Library Services; Academic Integrity 

Officer 

Rebecca Young 

ryoung@nscad.ca  

Systems Librarian Katie Puxley 

kpuxley@nscad.ca  

Service Center Print Assistant Karen Lewis 

karenlewis@nscad.ca 

contact@nscad.ca  

FACILITIES 

Associate Vice President, Operations Dan Harroun 

dharroun@nscad.ca  
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Manager, Facilities Management James Rae 

D011 

jrae@nscad.ca  

COMPUTER SERVICES 

Director, Computing Services Owen Gottschalk 

Room G230 

ogottschalk@nscad.ca  

Systems Administrator Amin Meshkat 
ameshkat@nscad.ca  

Systems Administrator Jonas Ye 
D290 
jye@nscad.ca  

Computer Services Helpdesk computer@nscad.ca 

ANNA LEONOWENS GALLERY 

Director Erinn Langille 

elangille@nscad.ca  

Exhibitions Coordinator Kate Walchuk 

kwalchuk@nscad.ca 

Exhibitions Coordinator, Treaty Space Natalie Laurin 

natalielaurin@nscad.ca  

EXTENDED STUDIES 

Manager Catherine Allen 

callen@nscad.ca  

Program Development Assistant Amber Solberg 

ambersolberg@nscad.ca  

Youth Program Coordinator Caitlin McGuire 
caitlinmcguire@nscad.ca  

OMBUDSPERSON 

Ombudsperson Jude Gerrard 
ombuds@nscad.ca  
jgerrard@nscad.ca  
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List of Chairs and Directors 

CHAIRS AND DIRECTORS 

Chair, Art History & Contemporary Culture Karin Cope (July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2026) 

Chair, Craft David B. Smith (July 1, 2024 – December 31, 2024) 

Rebecca Hannon (January 1, 2025 – June 30, 2025) 

Chair, Design May Chung (July 1, 2024-June 30, 2026) 

Chair, Fine Arts Mathew Reichertz ( July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025) 

Chair, Foundation Rory MacDonald (July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2027) 

Chair, Media Arts Sam Fisher (July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2025; sabbatical 

2023-2024) 

Director, Master of Art Education  David B. Smith (July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2025) 

Director, Master of Design Huschang Pourian (July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2026) 

Director, Master of Fine Arts Karin Cope (July 1, 2024 – December 31, 2024) 

Craig Leonard (January 1, 2025 – June 30, 2025) 

 

List of Technicians 

DIVISION/DEPARTMENT TECHNICIAN 

Craft  

Ceramics  George Cho (Port Campus) 

Fashion  Tamsin Sloots (Fountain Campus) 

Jewellery  Emma Piirtoniemi (Fountain Campus) 
Berkeley Brown (Fountain Campus) 

Textiles  Anke Fox (Fountain Campus) 

Fine Arts  

Metalshop  Mark Whidden (Port Campus) 

Painting/Drawing  Takashi Hilferink (Fountain Campus)  

Printmaking Jill Graham (Fountain Campus) 

Sculpture  John Kennedy (Port Campus) 

Woodshop  Donald Thompson (Port Campus) 
 

Media Arts  

Photo Alex Chisholm (Fountain Campus) 
Keely Hopkins (Temporary) (Fountain Campus) 

Design  

Digital Fabrication  Reba Forbes (Port Campus) 

Design/Print Services Jeff Wry (Fountain Campus) 

Learning Commons Monika Kulesza (Fountain Campus) 
Will Robinson (Fountain Campus) 
Nathan Ryan (Academy Campus) 
Annik Gaudet (Academy Campus) 
Renia Strappas (Port Campus) 



Library Deborah George (Fountain Campus) 
Detta Morrison-Phillips (Fountain Campus) 
Ven Cain (Fountain Campus) 

Gallery Kate Walchuk (Exhibitions Coordinator, Anna 
Leonowens) 
Natalie Laurin (Treaty Space Exhibitions 
Coordinator) 

 
 


